
Consumer data source is pre-qualified as being a used car user/owner but there will also be a qualifying question 
in case this has changed. We will also have source profile data which includes gender, age, and location. startlinemotorfinance.com
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When buying your next used car, which finance method 
would you use? (choose as many as apply)
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Which of these factors would influence 
your choice of car? (choose as many as apply)
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Running
costs

Cost
of living

Inflation Fewer miles Job Security Environmental
impact

More miles Family size Charging
infrastructure

Petrol, 
diesel or 
electricity

76%

Servicing Insurance

65%

Tyres

24%

Other

2%

Which of these running costs would influence 
your choice of car? (choose as many as apply)
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57%

What is/will be the fuel type of your … 

Current car Next car Car after

Petrol Diesel Hybrid Electric

63%
20%

12%

5%

39%
20%

30%

11%

42%
16%

33%

9%

If you were buying a used car now, which of these 
fuel types would you consider?

Petrol

Diesel

Hybrid

Electric
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Definitely buy Might consider Would not consider

How do you feel about the idea of buying 
a used car this month?Q1
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ServicingPetrol,
diesel or
electricity
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April 2025

What drives 
consumers

Research shows a historically high proportion of people 
in the UK think now is a good time to save. If you had spare
income at the moment, are you likely to save it or spend 
it, for example on a new car? (choose as many as apply) 
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Spend

If Spend, Why
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If Save, Why

Are you less likely to buy a car imported into the UK from 
a country that has introduced new tariffs against exports 
of UK-made cars? (choose as many as apply)
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59%
Yes

If Yes, Why
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